Apr 110 2006 11 s://efile.sunbiz.or scripts/efi Division of Corporat htj ovr.exe lons

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System 2365 APR 10 A 10: 27 SEC. ALL Y OF STATE TALLATING SEE, FLORIDA

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000094824 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:			
		Division of Co Fax Number	: (850)205-0383	
			• •	
	From	Account Name Account Numbe Phone Fax Number	: A 1 A CORPORATE SE r : 120010000247 : (800)494-3124 : (305)675-2811	RVICES, INC.
2	38 ATH	محمد بالرابي والاستاد مرد بروتراره		الموارية الروب بعد المعرفين ومعرفين والمتوارية والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع
	Hand Hore		DREIGN LIMIT JDS ENTERPRISI	ED LIABILITY CC
		ORIDA/FO		
		ORIDA/FO	JDS ENTERPRIS	
RECEIVED	ER	ORIDA/FO	JDS ENTERPRIS	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

مدين والما المواهق الهراميا من الوالي التي التي المراجع المالية والما المرجع الما المالية المتلك المتلية المتلا

Apr 10 2006 11:50AM HP LASERJET FAX

нобоооо94824 5 0

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED A 10: 27 TALLATING OF STATE LIABILITY COMPANY

In compliance with Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JDS ENTERPRISES LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1350 MISTY PINES CIR UNIT E206 NAPLES FL 34105-2545

REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & ARTICLE III <u>REGISTERED AGENT SIGNATURE</u>

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JASON KRUCKER **1350 MISTY PINES CIR UNIT E206** NAPLES FL 34105-2545

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

JASON VERUCKER/ Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company will be managed by one or more managing members and is, therefore, a Member Managed Company.

H06000094824 3

Apr 10 2006 11:50AM HP LASERJET FAX

H06000094824-3

PAGE 2 JDS ENTERPRISES LLC

2006 APR 10 A 10: 27

SECTOR OF STATE

ARTICLE V

The name(s) and address(es) of the managing members of the LLC are:

Managing Member:	JASON KRUCKER 1350 MISTY PINES CIR UNIT E206 NAPLES FL 34105-2545
Managing Member:	DANIEL HUSSMANN 1350 MISTY PINES CIR UNIT E206 NAPLES FL 34105-2545
Managing Member:	KENNETH BENTLEY 1350 MISTY PINES CIR UNIT E206 NAPLES FL 34105-2545

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

JASON KRUCKER Typed or printed name of signee

p.3

H06000094824 3